#### **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

## A. ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

**Amended Rule:** 

135-X-5-.07 Deadline to Pay License Fee

Date Filed: March 6, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2013.

#### B. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

220-2-.22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established

Date Filed: March 17, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2014.

#### C. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rules:** 

335-3-3-.05 Incineration of Commercial and Industrial Solid Waste

Date Filed: February 25, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 27, 2013.

335-6-1007	Toxic Pollutant Criteria Applicable to State Waters
335-6-1008	Waste Treatment Requirements
335-6-1009	Specific Water Quality Criteria
335-6-1011	Water Quality Criteria Applicable to Specific Lakes
335-6-1101	The Use Classification System
335-6-1102	Use Classifications

Date Filed: February 25, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2013.

335-6-1502	Definitions
335-6-1506	Performance Standard for New USTs, Piping, UST Systems, and/or Dispensers
335-6-1509	Operation and Maintenance of Spill and Overfill Control and
	Containment Systems
335-6-1513	Reporting and Recordkeeping
335-6-1515	Release Detection Requirements for Petroleum UST Systems
335-6-1517	Methods of Release Detection for Tanks
335-6-1518	Methods of Release Detection for Piping
335-6-1519	Release Detection Recordkeeping
335-6-1522	Release Investigation and Confirmation Steps
335-6-1527	Free Product Removal
335-6-1531	Public Participation
335-6-1533	Temporary Closure

Date Filed: February 25, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 27, 2013.

## **ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)**

#### **Amended Rules:**

335-6-1534	Permanent Closure and Changes-in-Service
335-6-1545	Delivery Prohibition
335-6-1546	Operator Training
335-6-1547	Certification Requirements for Individuals Who Supervise
	Installation, Closure, and Repair of UST Systems

Date Filed: February 25, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 27, 2013.

## D. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

**Amended Rule:** 

420-2-2-.02 Trauma Center Standards: Verification

Date Filed: March 20, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2013.

## E. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rule:** 

660-5-36-.04 Out-of-Home Placement of Indian Children

Date Filed: March 11, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2014.

#### F. MEDICAID AGENCY

**Amended Rule:** 

560-X-16-.31 Hemophilia Management Standards of Care

Date Filed: March 14, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2014.

# G. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:	
Chapter 540-X-3	Certificate of Qualification, Appendix A – Application for
	Certificate to Practice Medicine through Endorsement
Chapter 540-X-3	Certificate of Qualification, Appendix B – Application for
	Certificate to Practice Medicine through Examination
Chapter 540-X-3	Certificate of Qualification, Appendix C – Application for a
	Limited Certificate of Qualification
Chapter 540-X-3	Certificate of Qualification, Appendix E – Application for a
	Certificate of Qualification Under the Retired Senior Volunteer
	Physician Program
Chapter 540-X-3	Certificate of Qualification, Appendix F – Retired Senior
	Volunteer Program Certificate of Qualification Renewal
	Application
Chapter 540-X-3	Certificate of Qualification, Appendix G – Limited Certificate of
	Qualification Renewal Application
Chapter 540-X-3	Certificate of Qualification, Appendix H – Certificate of
	Qualification Reinstatement Application
Chapter 540-X-7	Assistants to Physicians, Appendix D – Application for

Date Filed: March 20, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2014.

Licensure of Physician Assistant

## MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF (cont.)

**Amended Rules:** 

Chapter 540-X-7 Assistants to Physicians, Appendix H – Application for

Licensure of Anesthesiologist Assistant

Chapter 540-X-7 Assistants to Physicians, Appendix I – Physician Assistant/

Anesthesiologist Assistant License Renewal Application

Chapter 540-X-7 Assistants to Physicians, Appendix K – Application for

Reinstatement of Physician Assistant/Anesthesiologist Assistant

License

Date Filed: March 20, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2014.

## H. NINE-ONE-ONE BOARD

**New Rule:** 

585-X-4-.02 Requirement for Fee Remittance Submitted by or on Behalf of

Voice Communication Service Providers, With Attached Form

Date Filed: February 27, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2013.

#### I. PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF

**Amended Rule:** 

700-X-2-.09 Renewal of License

Date Filed: March 17, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2014.

#### J. PRIVATE INVESTIGATION BOARD

**New Rules:** 

Chapter 741-X-1 Purpose Chapter 741-X-2 Definitions

Chapter 741-X-3 Organization and Administration

Chapter 741-X-4 Licensure

Chapter 741-X-5 Professional Standards of Practice

Chapter 741-X-6 Disciplinary Action

Chapter 741-X-7 Education
Appendices I Fee Schedule
Appendices II Forms List

Date Filed: March 7, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 27, 2013.

## K. PROSTHETISTS AND ORTHOTISTS, BOARD OF

**Amended Rules:** 

746-X-2-.07 Continuing Professional Education Required Continuing Professional Education Required

Date Filed: March 19, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2013.

## L. PSYCHOLOGY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN

**Amended Rules:** 

750-X-2A-.03 Application Form

750-X-2A-.07 Supervision Requirements

Date Filed: March 21, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2014.

#### M. REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

#### **Proposed Amended Rules:**

780-X-302	Applications from Non-Residents
780-X-602	Qualifying Experience - State Registered Real Property Appraiser
780-X-603	Qualifying Experience - Licensed Real Property Appraiser
780-X-604	Qualifying Experience - Certified Residential Real Property
	Appraiser
780-X-605	Qualifying Experience - Certified General Real Property
	Appraiser
780-X-1102	Issuance
780-X-1604	Application for Reciprocal Appraiser License
780-X-1605	Temporary Permit Application

Date Filed: March 25, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2014.

## N. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

## **Amended Rules:**

Disjointy for Farent Tax Credit for Students retending a	810-3-6002	Eligibility for Parent Tax Credit for Students Attending a
--	------------	--

Nonpublic School

810-3-60-.03 Eligibility for Parent Tax Credit for Students Transferring to a

Failing Public School

Date Filed: March 21, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 27, 2013.

810-5-1-.233 Proof of Payment of Federal Heavy Vehicle Use Tax

810-14-1-.15 Entry of Final Assessment

Date Filed: March 7, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2013.